

Ej Suit 86 of 2018
Before Sri S. Mitra, Ld. Chief Judge

09

05-03-2019

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7 (2) of WBPT Act.

Plaintiff files hazira .

Defendant files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocates for the both sides.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix 24-05-2019 for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of WBPT Act.

D/C by me

Chief Judge

Chief Judge