

Ejectment suit 86 of 2018.

Before Sri S. Mitra, Ld. Chief Judge.

10.  
24-05-2019

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act.

No steps taken by the parties.

Local Bar Association has communicated through a letter dt :-21/05/2019 requesting not to pass any adverse order.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned this day.

Fix 24-07-2019 for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act,.

C. judge

Chief Judge